

# **Mid India Industries Limited**

Corporate Office : 405, Princess Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 001 (India) Phone : +91-731-2543402, 2433231 Fax : +91-731-2530916 • Email : csmidindia@gmail.com CIN : L17124MP1991PLC006324

Date: 13th August, 2021

To, The Secretary, Corporate Relationship Department, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub:- Continual Disclosure under sub-para 2 of Para B of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI(LODR) Regulation, 2015

Ref: MID INDIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED (BSE SCRIP CODE: 500277, ISIN No. INE401C01018)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, and with reference to the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 regarding Continual Disclosure Requirement for Listed Entities, we are enclosing herewith disclosure as required under sub-para 2 of Para B of Part A of Schedule III regarding Adoption of New line of Business subject to approval of shareholder in ensuing Annual General meeting.

INDORE

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

FOR MID INDIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED CLASSE

CS Shailendra Agrawal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-25819

Enclosure: Disclosure regarding Adoption of New Line Business.

## CONTINUAL DISCLOSURE UNDER SUB-PARA 2 OF PARA B OF PART A OF SCHEDULE III PURSUANT TO REGULATION 30 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATION, 2015

#### a) Industry or area to which the new **Trading Activities** line of business belongs to b). Expected benefits To enhance the operating profit of the Company as at present Company does not have any manufacturing activity and awaiting the approvals for real estate projects. Therefore, Board of Directors has decided to diversify the business through trading activities. c) Estimated amount to be invested Rs. 50.00 Lacs

INDORE

## Adoption of New Line of Business

### FOR MID INDIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED US

Scamowal

CS Shailendra Agrawal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer